Monthly Subscriber/Member Level Rate Grid

Rates Effective Period: February 01, 2024 Through January 31, 2025

AHL Plans
01 PPO Platinum AQ

02 PPO Platinum A025

03 PPO Platinum A050

04 PPO Gold B1

05 PPO Gold B12

i 1§
0-14 $398.18

15 $433.58
186 $447.11
17 $460.64
18 $475.22
19 $489.79
20 $504.88
21 $520,50
22 $520.50
23 $520.50
24 $520.50
25 $522.58
26 $532.99
27 $545 .48
28 $565.78
29 $582.44
30 $590.77
3 $603.26
32 $615.75
33 $623.56
34 §631.89
35 $636.05
36 $640.21
37 $644.38
38 $648 54
39 $656.87
40 $665.20
41 $677.69
42 $689.66
43 $706.32
44 §727.14
45 $751.60
46 §780.75
47 $813.54
48 $851.01
49 $887.97
50 $929.61
51 $970.73
52 $1,016.01
53 $1,061.81
54 $1,111.26
55 $1,160.71
56 $1,214.32
57 $1,268.45
58 $1,326.23
59 $1,354.85
60 $1,412.63
61 $1,462.60
62 $1,495.39
63 $1,536.51

84 + $1,561.49

10/31/2023 10:05 AM

64 +

$421.04
$434.19
$447.33
$461.48
$475.63
$490.29
$505.45
$505.45
$505.45
$505.45
$507.48
$517.59
$529.72
$549.43
$565.60
$573.69
$585.82
$597.95
$605.53
$613.62
$617.66
$621.71
$625.75
$629.79
$637.88
$645.97
$658.10
$669.73
$665.90
$706.12
$729.87
$758.18
$790.02
$826.41
$862.30
$902.74
$942.67
$986.64
$1,031.12
$1,079.14
$1,127.16
$1,179.22
$1,231.78
$1,287.89
$1,315.69
$1,371.79
$1,420.32
$1,452.16
$1,492.09
$1,516.35

$377.09
$410.61
$423.43
$436.25
$450,05
$463.85
$478.14
$492 .93
5492 93
$492 93
$492 93
$494.90
$504.76
$516.59
$535.82
$551.59
$559.48
$571.31
$583.14
$500.53
$598.42
$602.36
$606.31
$610.25
$614,19
$622.08
$629.97
$641.80
$653.13
$668.91
$688.62
$711.79
$739.40
$770.45
$805.94
$840.94
$880.37
$919.31
$962.20
$1,005.58
$1,052.41
$1,099.23
$1,150.00
$1,201.27
$1,255.98
$1,283.10
$1,337.81
$1,385.13
$1,416.19
$1,455.13
$1,478.79

0-14

64 +

$291.53
$317.44
$327.35
$337.26
$347.93
$358.60
$369.65
$381.08
$381.08
$381.08
$381.08
$382.61
$390.23
$399.37
$414.23
$426.43
$432.53
$441.67
$450.82
$456.53
$462.63
$465.68
$468.73
$471.78
$474.83
$480.92
$487.02
$496.17
$504.93
$517.12
$532.37
$550.28
$571.62
$595.63
$623.06
$650.12
$680.61
$710.71
$743.87
$777.40
$813.60
$849.80
$889.05
$928.69
$970.99
$991.95
$1,034.24
$1,070.83
$1,094.84
$1,124.94
$1,143.23

0-14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
2
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
a7
38
a9
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
a7
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

64 +

$304.90
$332.00
$342.36
$352.73
$363.88
$375.04
$386.60
$398 .56
$398.56
$398.56
$398.56
$400.15
$408.12
$417.69
$433.23
$445.99
$452.36
$461.93
$471.49
$477.47
$483.85
$487.04
$490.23
$493 .41
$496 .60
$502.98
$509.36
$518.92
$528.09
$540.84
$556.78
$575.52
$597.84
$622.94
$651.64
$679.94
$711.82
$743.31
$777.98
$813.06
$850.92
$888.78
$929.83
$971.28
$1,015.52
$1,037.44
$1,081.68
$1,119.94
$1,145.05
$1,176.54
$1,195.67

28 of 36



6 e Alliance
and Life

Health

Plan ttr_lbutes

Alliance Health and Life Insurance Company (Alliance)
Preferred Provider Organization (PPO)

Summary of Benefits

HAP PPO Gold B12

ETéneﬁl Period

Calendar Year

PPO
PPQ02092 / XRQ03027

‘Annual Deductible

51,200 Individual, $2,400 Family

$3,000 Individual; $6,000 Family

Deductible does not include copays or
coinsurance, In and Out-of-Network deductibles
accumulate separately. Deductible applies to the
annual Out-of-Pocket Maximum,

Coinsurance

0%

50%

Coinsurance applies towards the Annual Out-of-
Pocket Maximum

\Annual Coinsurance Maximum

N/A

NIA

Annual Qut-of-Pocket Maximum

$7,000 Individual; $14,000 Family

$20,000 Individual; $40,000 Family

These values do not accumulate: premiums,
balance-billed charges, and health care this plan
doesn't cover, All other cost sharing accumulates
unless otherwise specified. In and Out-of-Network

Preventive Services

Out-of-Pocket Maximﬁl:l_ms accumulate separately,

Office Visit / Physical Exam / Well Baby
Exam

Covered - Deductible does not apply

Not Covered

Related Laboratory and Radiclogy
Services

Covered - Deductible does not apply

Not Covered

Pap Smear, Mammogram, Tubal Ligation

Covered - Deductible does not apply

Not Covered

Immunizations

Covered - Deductible does not apply

Not Covered

Outpatient & Physician Services

Primary Care Office Visit

$35 Copay - Deductible does not apply

50% Coinsurance after deductible

Telehealth Visit

Covered - Deductible does not apply

Not Covered

Through our contracted telehealth services
provider,

Specialist Office Visit

$60 Copay - Deductible does not apply

50% Coinsurance after deductible

Routine Audiology Exam

Covered - Deductible does not apply

Not Covered

One exam per Benefit Period. For non-routine
visits see Specialist Office Visit.

Routine Eye Exam

Covered - Deductible does not apply

Not Covered

One exam per Benefit Period. For non-routine
visits see Specialist Office Visit.

Chiropractic Services

$30 Copay - Deductible does not apply

50% Coinsurance after deductible

Manipulation of spine for subluxation only. Up to 20
visits per benefit period (Combined In and Out-of-
Network).

Allergy Treatment

Covered after deductible

50% Coinsurance after deductible

/Allergy Injections

Covered after deductible

50% Coinsurance after deductible

Laboratory & Pathology

$45 Copay per test - Deductible does not
apply

50% Coinsurance after deductible

Some services require preauthorization.

Imaging MRI, CT & PET Scans

Covered afler deductible

50% Coinsurance after deductible

Services require preauthorization.

Radiology (X-ray)

$45 Copay per test - Deductible does not
apply

50% Coinsurance after deductible

Radiation Therapy & Chemotherapy

Covered after deductible

50% Coinsurance after deductible

Dialysis

Covered after deductible

50% Coinsurance after deductible

Out-of-Network benefits are not covered unless
Prior Authorized.

Outpatient Medical Drugs

20% Coinsurance after deductible

50% Coinsurance after deductible

Outpatient Surgical Services

Outpatient Surgery

Covered after deductible

50% Coinsurance after deductible

\/Ambulatory Surgical Center

Covered after deductible

50% Coinsurance after deductible

Professional Surgical and Related
Services

Covered after deductible

50% Coinsurance after deductible

Emergency/Urgent Care

Urgent Care

$65 Copay - Deductible does not apply

Emergency Room Care

$300 Copay - Deductible does not apply

Copay will be waived if admitted

Emergency Medical Transportation $100 Copay - Deductible does not apply Emergency transport only
Inpatient Hospital Services i ) i
Facility Fee Covered after deductible 50% Coinsurance after deductible

Physician Services, Surgery, Therapy,
Laboratory, Radiology, Hospital Services
and Supplies

Covered after deductible

50% Coinsurance after deductible

|Bariatric Surgery and Related Services

Covered after deductible

Not Covered

One procedure per lifetime

10f2



Maternity Services

Routine Prenatal Office Visits

Routine Postnalal Office Visits

Labor Delivery and Newborn Care |
Mental Health & Substance Use Disorder
Inpatient Services
Outpatient Services
Other Services
Home Health Care
HospiqeﬁCar_e
Skilled Nursing Care
Durable Medical Equipment; Prosthetics & |
Orthotics

[Vision Hardware

Rehabilitation Services: Physical,
Occupational, and Speech Therapy

Habilitation Services: Physical,
Occupational, and Speech Therapy

Applied Behavioral Analysis
Volunlar;' -S“t.e_r-iii.z:alions
Infertility Services

Temporomandlbular Joint Disorder

Preferred Generic Drugs

INon Preferred Generic Drugs

Prefarrsd Brand Drugs:

Non Preferred Brand Drugs
F'referred Specmliy Dmgs ==

Non Preferred Specialty Drugs

Covered - Deductible does not apply

Covered - Deductlible does not apply

Sée Inpétiem Hospital Services

See Inpatient Hospital Services

$35 Copay - Deductible does not appl

Covered after deductible
Covered after deductible

Covered after deductible

Covered after deductible

Covered - Deductible does not apply

$45 Copay - Deductible does not appl

$45 Copay - Deductible does not appl

$35 Copay - Deductible does not appl
‘See Oulpatient Surgical Services
Covered after deductible

"Covered after deductible

Pharmacy (Affiliated pharmacy providers only)

55 Copay 30 day supply,

Not Covered
!

|
See Inpatient Hospital Services |

Not Covered

See Inpatient Hospital Services

y | 50% Coinsurance after deductible

50% Coinsurance after deductible
50% Copsuréhce after deductible

50% Coinsurance after deductible

50% Coinsurance after deductible

Not Covered

ly | 50% Coinsurance after deductible

ly | 50% Coinsurance after deductible

y Not Covered

. See Oulpatlent Surglcal Serwces

50% Coinsurance after deductible

Not Covered

$10 Copay 90 day supply

~$30 Copay 30 day s supply,

$40 Copay 30 day supply,

$80 Copay 30 day supply, $160 Copay 90 day supply

20% Coznsurance (5200 max) 30 da

50% Coinsurance ($500 max) 30 da

$60 Copay 90 day supply
$80 Copay 90 day supply

y supply at Speclalty pharmacy only

y supply at Specialty pharmacy only

|Covered under Preventive Services. For non-
rrouline visils see Specialist Office Visit.

_benelit period (Combined In and Out-of-Network).

(Combined In-Netwark and Out-of-Network)

—Other exclusions & limitations may apply.

B _\Certain specialty drugs may be approved for 60 or

Covered under Preventive Services. For non- |
routine visits see Specialist Office Visit. |

Does not include Rehabilitation Services,
Unlimited.
Uniimited:

Covered for authorized services. Up lo 45 days per

Covered for approved equipment only.

Covered once each benefit period through HAP's
Contracted Providers for Pediatric Members only.
Detailed information regarding coverage of lenses,
Collection Frames, and Collection Contacts can be
found in your | pollcy or plan documents.

May be rendered at home Rehabilitative F'hysncal
Therapy and Occupational Therapy up to 30
combined visits per benefit period. Rehabilitative
Speech Therapy up to 30 visits per benefit period,

Physical and Occupatlonal Therapy up to 30
combined visits per benefit period. Speech
Therapy up to 30 visits per benefit period. Services
may be rendered in the home. (Combined In and
Out-of-Network). Limits and OON benefits do not
apply for trealment of autism.

Limited to services associated with the treatment
of Autism Spectrum Disorders. Covered for
authorized services only.

Ln'mied o vasectomy

Services for diagnosis, counselmg “and treatment
of bodily disorders causing infertility. Covered for
?,”Eh",ﬁz,e‘? sgryi;es only.

A 90-::Iay;.§upply of non-maintenance drugs must
be filled at our designated mail order pharmacy.

90 days. In this case, if a copay or max is shown
for specialty drugs, you will pay two times that
amount for up to 60 days, three times thal amount

for up to 90 days.

Template Rev 01/2020

- In case of conflict between this summary and your PPO Group Health Insurance Policy and Riders, the terms and conditions of the
PPO Group Health Insurance Policy and Riders will govern. This plan includes a network of health care providers through which
services are covered at the In-Network level of benefits. If you receive covered services from a provider that is not part of the plan's
network, they will be processed at the lower Out-of-Network benefit level.
- Elective hospital admissions require that Alliance be notified prior to the admission. Alliance must be notified within 48 hours after any
emergency hospital admission. Failure to notify Alliance could result in a reduction or denial of benefits.

- Some services require prior authorization. Failure to obtain prior authorization before services are received could result In a reduction

or denial of benefits.

- PPO plans are offered through Alliance health and Life Insurance Company, a wholly owned subsidiary of health Alliance Plan.

N
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